
 S.No. Branch Location Phone Branch address Sunday - Friday Saturday

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Al Qusais Center

Abra

Arabian Center

Aswaq Al Mizhar   

Aswaq Al Warqa

Bin Sougat Center   

Deira City Center   

Dubai Festival City   

Dubai International City

Frij Al Murar 2

Hatta

Hor Al Anz

Karama   

Lulu Village

Mirdif City Center

Musalla

Naif

Reef Mall

Rolla, Bur Dubai

Satwa   

08:15 - 23:00
  

04 2631100

04 2311903

04 2311943

04 2311906

04 2311907

04 2311909

04 2311911

04 2311913

04 2311918

04 2311915

04 2311916

04 2311917

04 2311919

04 2311920

04 2311921

04 2311922

04 2311923

04 2311924

04 2311925

04 2311926

   

  

 
 

  

 

 
 

 

As per mall timings

As per mall timings

As per mall timings

As per mall timings

As per mall timings

As per mall timings

As per mall timings

As per mall timings

As per mall timings

 

  

AL QUSAIS ZONE

08:00 - 17:00

CLOSED

17:00 - 22:00

CLOSED

CLOSED

17:00 - 22:00

17:00 - 22:00

17:00 - 22:00

17:00 - 22:00

CLOSED

17:00 - 22:00

Please visit www.edi.ae/branches for the exact branch location on Google Maps

 We would love to hear from you! Call on 04 263 1100, Visit www.edi.ae or Write on info@edi.ae

Our Branches

Behind Al Bustan center, Al Qusais 1

Opposite to the Al Rafa police station

Next to the information counter, on the ground floor

Opposite Velo cafe and Emirates Islamic bank

Near the main entrance on the ground floor

First floor, near the food court

Next to Aramex, ground floor, P3 parking entrance

Opposite Burger King on the first floor

X12, England cluster

Beside Fortune Boutique hotel

Near Hatta police station

Opposite Peshawar restaurant, Hor Al Anz 2

At the main entrance of the Lulu supermarket

Near Forever 21 on the ground floor

Near family supermarket and Bori Masjid

Main entrance, ground floor

Opposite to Imperial Suits hotel, Rolla street

After Satwa bus station, opposite Karachi Darbar
restaurant

Opposite KP Mart supermarket, exit 3 from
Al Fahidi metro station

Beside City corner supermarket and JoyAlukkas
exchange

2024

= Registration & Training = Registration Only= Night Training

08:30 - 20:00 
Break 14:00 - 15:30

08:30 - 20:00 
Break 14:00 - 15:30

08:30 - 20:00 
Break 14:00 - 15:30

08:30 - 20:00 
Break 14:00 - 15:30

08:00 - 22:00

08:00 - 22:00

08:00 - 22:00

08:30 - 20:00 
Break 14:00 - 15:30

08:30 - 20:00 
Break 14:00 - 15:30

08:30 - 20:00 
Break 14:00 - 15:30



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Al Ghurair Center

Ajman City Center

Al Khwaneej City Walk

Baniyas Metro Station 

Burjuman

Dubai Mall

Frij Al Murar 1

Jumeirah

10:00 - 22:00
Break 14:00 - 15:00

08:00 - 17:00 CLOSED

08:30 - 20:00
Break 14:00 - 15:30

CLOSED

10:00 - 22:00
Break 14:00 - 15:00

14:00 - 22:00

10:00 - 22:00

As per mall timings

As per mall timings

As per mall timings

As per mall timings
Opposite Waitrose supermarket, lower ground
(LG Floor),

Near Carrefour on the first floor

Opposite Carrefour on the ground floor

Main entrance, Opposite Geant Supermarket

Near Mashreq bank at exit 2

Opposite Carrefour on the ground floor

Near San Marco hotel

Villa No. JMR86, Jumeirah Road, Next to Elite
Medical Center, Walk able distance from LaMer.

Please visit www.edi.ae/branches for the exact branch location on Google Maps

 We would love to hear from you! Call on 04 263 1100, Visit www.edi.ae or Write on info@edi.ae

S.No. Branch Location Phone Branch address Sunday - Friday Saturday

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Al Quoz Center

Business Bay   

Grand City Mall   

Ibn Battuta Mall   

Jumeirah Lake Towers

Knowledge Village

Lulu Barsha

Me’aisem City Center   

Al Quoz Mall

Mall of the Emirates 

My City Center Al Barsha

Nakheel Mall

04 2631100

04 2311931

04 2311933

04 2311934

04 2311935

04 2311936

04 2311937

04 2311938

04 2311930

04 2311939

04 2311940

04 2311941

08:15 - 23:00

Monday to Friday
08:00 - 17:00

Break 12:30 - 13:30

09:00 - 18:00
Break 14:00 - 15:00

10:00 - 22:00
Break 14:00 - 15:00

10:00 - 22:00
Break 14:00 - 15:00

11:00 - 21:00
Break 14:00 - 15:00

10:00 - 22:00

As per mall timings

As per mall timings

As per mall timings

As per mall timings

As per mall timings

CLOSED

CLOSED

17:00 - 22:00

17:00 - 22:00

10:00 - 22:00

CLOSED 
 

 
 

 

 

S.No. Branch Location Phone Branch address Sunday - Friday Saturday

08:00 - 17:00

AL QUOZ ZONE

Sunday
09:00 - 18:00

Break 12:30 - 13:30

Beside Hassani Food Industries, industrial area 3 

Building #6, near Middlesex University &
University of Wollongong (UOWD)

Opposite the supermarket on the ground floor

At the entrance of the China court

Opposite Tailormade on the ground floor

At the mall main entrance, besides Starbucks

Bay Avenue Mall – Ground floor, Shop #G 71,
Next to Du & opposite Etisalat

First floor, Almas tower

Opposite to the Al Madina supermarket

Beside DHL, parking Gate-C on the ground floor

Next to Carrefour

Basement level floor, lower ground, next to Thrifty
Car Rental & Melodica shop

= Registration & Training = Registration Only= Night Training

= Registration & Training = Registration Only= Night Training

04 2311905

04 2311904

04 2311929

04 2311908

04 2311910

04 2311912

04 2311914v

04 2311846


