Our Branches



AL QUSAIS ZONE ★= Night Training = Registration & Training = Registration Only							
S.No.	Branch Location	Phone	Branch address	Sunday - Friday	Saturday		
1	Al Qusais Center	04 2631100	Behind Al Bustan center, Al Qusais 1	08:15 - 23:00	08:00 - 17:00		
2	Abra	04 2311903	Opposite to the Al Rafa police station	08:30 - 20:00 Break 14:00 - 15:30	CLOSED		
3	Arabian Center	04 2311943	Next to the information counter, on the ground floor	As per mall timings			
4	Aswaq Al Mizhar \star	04 2311906	Opposite Velo cafe and Emirates Islamic bank	As per mall timings			
5	Aswaq Al Warqa	04 2311907	Near the main entrance on the ground floor	As per mall timings			
6	Bin Sougat Center ★	04 2311909	First floor, near the food court	As per mall timings			
7	Deira City Center ★	04 2311911	Next to Aramex, ground floor, P3 parking entrance	As per mall timings			
8	Dubai Festival City 🖈	04 2311913	Opposite Burger King on the first floor	As per mall timings			
9	Dubai International City	04 2311918	X12, England cluster	08:30 - 20:00 Break 14:00 - 15:30	17:00 - 22:00		
10	Frij Al Murar 2	04 2311915	Beside Fortune Boutique hotel	08:30 - 20:00 Break 14:00 - 15:30	CLOSED		
11	Hatta	04 2311916	Near Hatta police station	08:30 - 20:00 Break 14:00 - 15:30	CLOSED		
12	Hor Al Anz	04 2311917	Opposite Peshawar restaurant, Hor Al Anz 2	08:00 - 22:00	17:00 - 22:00		
13	Karama ★	04 2311919	Beside City corner supermarket and JoyAlukkas exchange	08:00 - 22:00	17:00 - 22:00		
14	Lulu Village	04 2311920	At the main entrance of the Lulu supermarket	As per mall timings			
15	Mirdif City Center	04 2311921	Near Forever 21 on the ground floor	As per mall timings			
16	Musalla	04 2311922	Opposite KP Mart supermarket, exit 3 from Al Fahidi metro station	08:00 - 22:00	17:00 - 22:00		
17	Naif	04 2311923	Near family supermarket and Bori Masjid	08:30 - 20:00 Break 14:00 - 15:30	17:00 - 22:00		
18	Reef Mall	04 2311924	Main entrance, ground floor	As per mall timings			
19	Rolla, Bur Dubai	04 2311925	Opposite to Imperial Suits hotel, Rolla street	08:30 - 20:00 Break 14:00 - 15:30	CLOSED		
20	Satwa ★	04 2311926	After Satwa bus station, opposite Karachi Darbar restaurant	08:30 - 20:00 Break 14:00 - 15:30	17:00 - 22:00		

Please visit www.edi.ae/branches for the exact branch location on Google Maps

■ Registration & Training ■ Registration & Iraining					Registration Unly
o.	Branch Location	Phone	Branch address	Sunday - Friday	Saturday
	Al Ghurair Center	04 2311905	Near Carrefour on the first floor	As per mall timings	
	Ajman City Center	04 2311904	Opposite Carrefour on the ground floor	As per mall timings	
	Al Khwaneej City Walk	04 2311929	Main entrance, Opposite Geant Supermarket	10:00 - 22:00 Break 14:00 - 15:00	10:00 - 22:00
	Baniyas Metro Station	04 2311908	Near Mashreq bank at exit 2	10:00 - 22:00 Break 14:00 - 15:00	14:00 - 22:00
	Burjuman	04 2311910	Opposite Carrefour on the ground floor	As per mall timings	
	Dubai Mall	04 2311912	Opposite Waitrose supermarket, lower ground	As per mall timings	

08:30 - 20:00

Break 14:00 - 15:30

08:00 - 17:00

CLOSED

CLOSED

(LG Floor),

Near San Marco hotel

Villa No. JMR86, Jumeirah Road, Next to Elite

Medical Center, Walk able distance from LaMer.

04 2311914v

04 2311846

S.N

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Frij Al Murar 1

Jumeirah

AL QUOZ ZONE ★ = Night Training = Registration & Training = Registration On							
S.No.	Branch Location	Phone	Branch address	Sunday - Friday	Saturday		
29	Al Quoz Center	04 2631100	Beside Hassani Food Industries, industrial area 3	08:15 - 23:00	08:00 - 17:00		
30	Business Bay ★	04 2311931	Bay Avenue Mall – Ground floor, Shop #G 71, Next to Du & opposite Etisalat	10:00 - 22:00	CLOSED		
31	Grand City Mall *	04 2311933	Opposite the supermarket on the ground floor	10:00 - 22:00 Break 14:00 - 15:00	17:00 - 22:00		
32	Ibn Battuta Mall ★	04 2311934	At the entrance of the China court	As per mall timings			
33	Jumeirah Lake Towers	04 2311935	First floor, Almas tower	Monday to Friday 08:00 - 17:00 Break 12:30 - 13:30 Sunday 09:00 - 18:00 Break 12:30 - 13:30	CLOSED		
34	Knowledge Village	04 2311936	Building #6, near Middlesex University & University of Wollongong (UOWD)	09:00 - 18:00 Break 14:00 - 15:00	CLOSED		
35	Lulu Barsha	04 2311937	Opposite Tailormade on the ground floor	As per mall timings			
36	Me'aisem City Center ★	04 2311938	At the mall main entrance, besides Starbucks	As per mall timings			
37	Al Quoz Mall	04 2311930	Opposite to the Al Madina supermarket	11:00 - 21:00 Break 14:00 - 15:00	17:00 - 22:00		
38	Mall of the Emirates	04 2311939	Beside DHL, parking Gate-C on the ground floor	As per mall timings			
39	My City Center Al Barsha	04 2311940	Next to Carrefour	10:00 - 22:00 Break 14:00 - 15:00	10:00 - 22:00		
40	Nakheel Mall	04 2311941	Basement level floor, lower ground, next to Thrifty Car Rental & Melodica shop	As per mall timings			

Please visit www.edi.ae/branches for the exact branch location on Google Maps